-_—— — - — — — — — e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = = = = =

80340

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

80340

Jauto/date/usg/medusa/cppl/ Ftb

|

PART RE Y FIRST TERMINAL NAME:. POWER CORD RECERPTICAL CONTACT — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED :

NUMBER USED ~Al MACHINE GUARD 353439 ~2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED =N
RETAINING CRIMP DATA (NMP TERMINALY = |

680840 — 1 A 122500~ PLATE (REF)| (REF) P AD -3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED soll

FB0840 —3 - R e CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE Sl

E50840 —3 A 2E 4500 A | 057 +.002 [1.46 +0.05mm] 95 mml REF | REF | REF - B 225945 NUT, HEX (1 /2-20) 70 | :

@A = (4n - 000 L1 59 10 ot T REF | REF | REF - B 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 59 | O

: - ) o : REF | REF | REF - B 2406261 SHART, PIVOT b :

C 1.043 £.002 L[1.1 £0.05mm] 0.5 mm® REF | REF | REF — B 240633 BUSHING (7 ‘

0 NOT USED REF |REF [ REF| = | A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE e |

BRET  (REF) L T or BYNNTaE REF [REF[REF| - | B 240629~ 1 BLOCK, PIVOT 55| b

REF | REF | REF - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD b4 ‘

AMP-0-LECTRIC M TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .070 [1.78mm] i 0.5mm* — 1.25mm" ~EF |REF IREF| — | E SA0E50-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER = |

INSUL 1170 [4.32mm] - 2.0-3.8mm REF |REF |REF| - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 62 |

WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 45439582 ROD, FEED = :

L 1HB-. 218 114-0523- .ol 2 405-3040 4586371 | L2253 REF | REF | REF — A ASA4178_ ] CUIDE, FEED ROD 50 |

129 REF | REF | REF - C 454220~ CAP, RAM 549 :

2 2 2 - C 3-354779-b PIN, WIRE DISC C.31700C [ 128 REF | REF | REF - U 454485~ HOUS ITNG 553 :

B 2 2 2 - C 2—-35477/9-b PIN, WIRE DISC C.31200B [ 127 57 \
g 2 2 2 - C 354779-3 PIN, WIRE DISC C.30300A | 126 1 ] ] - B EY054.2-2 PAWL, FEED 56 :
= 1 1 T - A 4869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISITON 125 REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 \
; 1 1 T - A 2172381 GENERAL [NSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 1.24 REF | REF | REF - B EYT1499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 —— :
5 1 1 T - - 4088040 oF APFL INST 408-8040 123 REF | REF | REF - B EY0547 -1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 :
% 122 REF | REF | REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 \
. ] ] ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 12 ] | | - A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o] |
© REF | REF | REF - A 1 -21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (@.187%x.50) LEVER 120 ] ] ] - A EY0753-1 SPACER, TONKER 50 \
< REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (¢.187x1.25)HOUSING | 119 1 - - - B 6530602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST 49 |
g REF | REF | REF - A 210453 RING,RET "C7(g.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - ] - - B EY0B02-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 5T 45 :
? 1 1 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B EY0501 -4 CAM, FPOST-FEED 1 S5/5 ST 47 |
= REF | REF | REF | - A 210245 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ PLATE | 116 1 1 1 - B 459456 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 45 |
REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 1 ] ] - A EYOT9T 1 PLUG, NYLON 45 \

2 2 Z - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 T 1 l - C 4556731 R AM 44 :

REF | REF | REF - A 5210261 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125%x,500ADJ ROD | 113 1 ] ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C |

112 W 1 1 - A 5901241 WASHER, RAM 42 |

4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) 5TRIPPER | 1711 1 l l - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMFER (2/16x1.00)| 47 :

REF | REF | REF - A 218994 WASHER, FLAT (@5/18)SCREW ADJ| 110 | ] ] - A 23241 -6 BALL, STEEL 40 \

109 ] ] ] - A EY01 /01 SPRING, COMPRESSITON 349 :

1 1 T - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX CNO L B2 HOLDDOWN 108 ] ] ] - C EY0142-3 DISC, INSULATION 33 \

REF | REF | REF - A 210B68-5 NUT, HEX (B—=320 FEED ADJ 107 ] ] ] - U 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 :

106 ] ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 :

105 W 1 1 - B 65302121 POST, RAM 35 |

] 1 - - A 492037 —1 PIN, CLEVIS 104 ] ] ] - B EH0/BL-b SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34 :

1 1 T - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - U 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33 \

D 2022 -] A 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 w 1 1 ~ | A 590432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |40
REF | REF | REF - A 237155 SCR, PAN HD(B-32x1.50FEED ADJ | 107 37 !

] 1 T - B Ab1 2641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 4556891 BLOCK, SIRIP GUIDE ADJ 30 :

2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR,BRHC C10-32x.88) DRAG 94 ] ] ] - C 4556711 PLATE, STRIFP GUIDE 29 :

| 1 T - A 227350 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LWJANVIL| Y& | ] ] - C 2-455888-2 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF 20 \

REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-5 SCR,BRCCTO-32x. 720 CAP g7 2 2 2 - A 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 2 :

REF | REF | REF - A 2227 33-8 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%.62)HOUSING 96 1 ] ] - B 6305461 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 \

REF | REF | REF - A 2210027 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLOCK| 395 1 ] ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 :

B 5 B - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 1 ] ] - U 7-B690504-b GUIDE, STRIFP (REAR) 24 :

93 ] ] ] - A EY0435 1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 \

9. - - ] - B 63047/ .22 STRIPPER 22 :

| 1 T - A 1=21002-7 SCR, BHC (b=32x. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF | REF - A A-22284-9Y SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B

90 ] ] - - A E/9218-1 STRIPFER WIRE 2TOP ASSY 20 :

] 1 - - A Y=21000-5 SCR, SHC (4-40x, 19 STRIPPER| 8Y ] ] - - B 45894491 STRIPPER = :

als 13 \

A 2 2 2 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 48) DEP—HOLD 87 17 |

] 1 T - A 2226030 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 5k ] ] ] - B 3185631 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 \

2 2 2] -1 ~4 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F 5T GUIDE | 85 15 |

= W W 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 54 14 |
. REF | REF | REF - A 3210007 SCR, SHC (10-32x.75)FEED ROD GD | 83 13 :
3 REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.B2)FD ADJ BLK 02 1 ] ] - A 5222800 SPRING, SHEAR 12 :
] 1 T - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL ol ] ] ] - B E304b 1 —1 STOF, SHEAR 11 \

REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x. 38)FPIVOT BLK| 80 1 ] ] - C E30459—-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 — :

| ¢ 3 - REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 74 ] ] ] ] - C 4542761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 :
2l s | REF| - - - B 6579532~ 1 [NSERT, GUARD 78 1 W 1 1 - C 2-662185-3 ANV TL 3 ‘
| & 77 7 |
§ ? [FosT FEED 1 5.8 STRORE| PRE FEED 1 /8 STROSE | PRE FEED 1 S8 STROSE (= E |
E J & RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTIS. 75 ] ] ] - C 1 -455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) | 3 :
il B ] 1 T - A 5Y90B03—-1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 ] ] ] - B 2—-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMFPER 4 \
¢ % A CREASE L TEHTLY, ] 1 T - A 230301 SCR, SHC (B-32x.25 SLYINS DISC | V3 1 | ] l - C c-456134-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 :
] % A CUARD MUST BkE [N FPLACE WHEN OFERATING REF | REF | REF - A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 ] ] ] - C 4558859 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 :
= APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF | - A 690517~ SPACER 71 1 W 1 1 - C 14564041 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 ‘

- ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° A UBRICATE DATLY USING NO. 20 MACHINE O1L . —3 | -2 =1 {um |2 PART NO DESCRIPTION L —3 | -2 | -1 ju S PART NO DESCRIPTION LEr |
~— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANMNK, USE DWG REVISIOND A

& TERMINATUR o TERMINATUR S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT 3TV REGD PER ASSY PARTS 15T 3TV REGD PER ASSY PARTS 15T |

& [TEMD VY8 AND V492 ARE UsED ON [ TEM 4b. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HTOTR FIN — |
L] @ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY LRI e epbe TR TED,  [OR SBIUNGSAPE 2BJUNoS |
i1  PLe DEC 2o B. HIGMAN T.ELBIN ARAE ¢ Incorporared |
i LE\C — 5 prc o 3 CHI 28)URGS. REL Harr | sborg, A 17105-3808 |
E o« _ NAME MACHINE REF \
I & o= e olbe FeED HDM APPLICATORIMINT apPL |
|eee] e S SR e o re T o e B T [T DR 580840 R |
e N soues [ e anplssyy | - - < . 50776 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e |

|




